## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3385571

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| JIN WON PARK   | 05/30/2015     |
| SANG YOON PARK | 05/30/2015     |
| HYO SUNG KIM   | 05/30/2015     |
| CHAN JUNG PARK | 05/30/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | COWAY CO., LTD.                  |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 136-23, YUGUMAGOKSA-RO, YUGU-EUP |  |
| Internal Address: | CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO                |  |
| City:             | GONGJU-SI                        |  |
| State/Country:    | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF               |  |
| Postal Code:      | 314-895                          |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14649886 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email: MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLL

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVE Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 210207.403USPC |                  |
|--|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                     | JEFFREY M. SAKOI |
| SIGNATURE:                             | /Jeff Sakoi/     |
| DATE SIGNED:                           | 06/05/2015       |
|  |                  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0927 source=210207\_403USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=210207\_403USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=210207\_403USPC\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0928

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jin Won PARK, Sang Yoon PARK, Hyo Sung KIM and Chan Jung PARK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Coway R&D Center, Scoul National University Research Park, San 4-1, Nakseongdae-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-919, Republic of Korea; Coway R&D Center, Seoul National University Research Park, San 4-1, Nakseongdae-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-919, Republic of Korea; Coway R&D Center, Seoul National University Research Park, San 4-1, Nakseongdae-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-919, Republic of Korea; Coway R&D Center, Seoul National University Research Park, San 4-1, Nakseongdae-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-919, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "STEAM GENERATOR" as described and claimed in the specification for entry in the U.S. national stage under 35 U.S.C. 371 based on International Application No. PCT/KR2013/011224, accorded an International Filing Date of 05 December 2013;

WHEREAS, COWAY CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 136-23, Yugumagoksa-ro, Yugu-eup, Gongju-si, Chungcheongnam-do 314-895, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0929

# International Application No.: PCT/KR2013/011224 U.S. Application No.:

|   | 1 1   |
|---|---|
| 2015, 5, 30                               | Jul   |
| Date                                      | Jin Won PARK  |
|   | ve satisfactory evidence that Jin Won PARK signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the |
| Date 2015 15.30 (Type or Print)           | Signed at Sootel  |
| YFAUTZ FFMG                               | Signed at Scoul   |
| (Type or Print Name of Witness)           | (Signature of Witness)  |
| 2015-15-30                                |   |
| Date                                      | Sang Yoon PARK  |
|   | re satisfactory evidence that Sang Yoon PARK signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in      |
| Date 2015, 5,30 (Type or Print) VINJZ FAM | Signed at Spoul   |
| (Type or Print Name of Witness)           | (Signature of Witness)  |

# International Application No.; PCT/KR2013/011224 U.S. Application No.;

|  | 16 %   |
|--|--|
| 20(5Ji 30                                  | 200  |
| Date                                       | Hyo Sung KIM   |
|  | satisfactory evidence that Hyo Sung KIM signed this luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the |
| Date 2015, 5, 30 (Type or Print)           | Signed at Coul   |
| (Type or Print)  YMZ FAM4                  | 供验   |
| (Type or Print Name of Witness)            | (Signature of Witness)   |
| 2015, \$, 3°                               | Chan Jung PARK   |
|  | satisfactory evidence that Chan Jung PARK signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in      |
| Date 2015, 5. 30 (Type or Print) YM12 FAMG | Signed at Scott  |
| (Type or Print Name of Witness)            | (Signature of Witness)   |

3

**RECORDED: 06/05/2015**